the Issuer, (b) funding a debt service reserve requirement, if necessary, and (c) paying costs of issuance of 
the Series 2026 Bonds. 

PARAMETERS OF THE SERIES 2026 BONDS 

The Issuer intends to issue the Series 2026 Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of not more 
than Thirteen Million Dollars ($13,000,000), to mature in not more than ten (10) years from their date or 
dates, to be sold at a price not less than ninety-seven percent (97%) of the total principal amount thereof 
and bearing interest at a rate or rates not to exceed five percent (5.00%) per annum.